CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 45 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ATHLETE AGENTS COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

142-1-1-.01 Organization of the Alabama Athlete Agents Commission

Date Filed: January 5, 2017

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated November 30, 2016.

B. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

420-5-1-.03 Patient Care

Chapter 420-10-1 Care and Treatment of Infants Identified through the Newborn

Screening Program

Date Filed: January 19, 2017

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated November 30, 2016.

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 420-3-1 Onsite Sewage Treatment and Disposal

Date Filed: January 19, 2017

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2016.

New Rule:

Chapter 420-3-1 Onsite Sewage Treatment and Disposal

Date Filed: January 19, 2017

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2016.

C. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Amended Rule:

410-2-5-.04 Plan Revision Procedures

Date Filed: December 22, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

D. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

| 560-X-1001 | Definitions |
|------------|-------------------------------|
| 560-X-1005 | Reservation of Beds |
| 560-X-1006 | Therapeutic Leave |
| 560-X-1007 | Review of Medicaid Residents |
| 560-X-1011 | Establishment of Medical Need |

560-X-10-.11 Establishment of Medical Need 560-X-10-.12 Utilization Review for ICF/MR 560-X-10-.13 Resident Medical Evaluation

560-X-10-.20 Conditions Under Which Nursing Facilities Are Not Classified

as Mental Disease Facility Under Title XIX

Date Filed: January 11, 2017

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2016. MEDICAID AGENCY(cont.)

Amended Rules:

560-X-10-.21 Admission of Mentally III Residents to Nursing Facilities

560-X-40-.02 Eligibility **Date Filed: January 11, 2017**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2016.

E. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

New Rule:

540-X-4-.09 Risk and Abuse Mitigation Strategies by Prescribing Physicians

Date Filed: January 23, 2017

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2016.

F. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

810-3-24.2-.01 Composite Returns of Pass-Through Entities

Date Filed: January 18, 2017

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2016.

New Rule:

810-5-1-.205 Commitment to Purchase Distinctive License Plates

Date Filed: January 18, 2017

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2016.

G. SECURITIES COMMISSION

New Rule:

803-X-6-.13 Notice Filing Requirement for Federal Crowdfunding Offerings

Date Filed: January 13, 2017

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2016.

H. TREASURER, OFFICE OF THE STATE

Amended Rules:

892-X-1-.04 Collateral Pledging Levels

892-X-1-.07 Custodians 892-X-1-.18 Information

Date Filed: January 18, 2017

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated November 30, 2016.